

Assumption of Risk

I am aware that ice sport activities involve certain inherent risks, dangers, and hazards, which can result in serious personal injury or death. I am also aware that ice rinks contain dangers that can cause serious injury or death. I hereby freely agree to assume and accept all known and unknown risks of injury arising out of ice skating activities. I recognize and acknowledge that risks of any activity at the Bloomington Ice Center can be greatly reduced by: taking lessons, abiding by the Responsibility Code and using common sense.

Waiver and Release of all Claims and Assumptions of Risk

Please read this form carefully and be aware that in signing up and participating in any activity at the Bloomington Ice Center, you will be expressly assuming the risk and legal liability and waiving and releasing all claims for injuries, damages or loss which you or your minor child/ward might sustain as a result of participating in any and all activities connected with and associated with this program/activity.

I recognize and acknowledge that there are certain risks of physical injury to participants in any activity at the Bloomington Ice Center, and I voluntarily agree to assume the full risk of any and all injuries, damages or loss, regardless of severity, that my minor child or I may sustain as a result of said participation. I further agree to waive and relinquish all claims I or my minor child may have (or accrue to me, my child) as a result of participating in any activity at the Bloomington Ice Center against the City of Bloomington, including its managers, agents, volunteers and employees.

I understand that, among such risks, are the foreseeable and unforeseeable risks related to the current severe acute respiratory syndrome coronavirus 2 (SARS-CoV-2), also known as novel coronavirus or COVID-19 and that there is not yet a scientific consensus as to the transmissibility, prevention, or treatment for COVID-19 and acknowledge the contagious nature of COVID-19, which may expose myself or my minor child to exposure or infection, and may lead to my or my minor child's illness, injury, death or other harm.

I freely and voluntarily enter Bloomington Ice Center's premises and facilities notwithstanding the risks related to COVID-19 and understand that this Waiver includes and covers any claims based on COVID-19 infection or exposure, whether occurring before, during, or after use of Bloomington Ice Center's premises and facilities. I represent and warrant that I and/or minor child am/are not currently infected with COVID-19 and I and/or my minor child will not enter into or use the Bloomington Ice Center's premises or facilities with any illness, or otherwise display symptoms of, COVID-19 unless/until cleared by my healthcare provider.

I have read and fully understand the above important information, warning of risk, assumption of risk and waiver and release of all claims. If registering on-line or via fax, my on-line or facsimile signature shall substitute for and have the same legal effect as an original form signature.

Print Participants Name	Participants Signature	
Participants Legal Parent/Guardian Signature if under age 18	Date Signed	_
Date of Participants Birth (if under the age of 18)		

